TERRE DU LAC UTILITIES CORPORATION

110 Rue Terre Bonne
Bonne Terre, MO 63628

573-358-3376
Fax 573-358-4073

October 5, 1999 F I L E D

Mr. Dale Hardy Roberts

Secretary/Chief Regulatory Law Judge _ 0CT 8 099

State of Missouri

Public Service Commission SMrl Publi

P O Box 360 Qﬂwlaﬁemm 88lan

Jefferson City, MO 65102

In the Matter of Terre du Lac Utilities ) Case No,/WR-2000-68 -
) Tariff File 9900333~

In the Matter of Terre du Lac Utilities ) Case No. SR-2000-69
) Tariff File 9900334

Dear Mr. Roberts:

At the request of the Public Counsel’s Office I have modified the language for the public meeting
to be held on November 16, 1999 for the above captioned matters.

Sincerely yours,
DU LAC UTILITIES CORP.

&-
ames O. Kwon, Prg' ident

JOK:jt

cc:

Office of Public Counsel
Office of General Counsel
Dale Johansen

Randy Hubbs




At the request of the Missouri Public Service Commission, Terre du Lac Utilities Corp. hereby
notifies our customers as to a scheduled local public hearing on November 16, 1999 at 6:00 PM,
at the auditorium of the North County High School, 7151 VoTech Road, Bonne Terre, MO
63628 in the matter of Terre du Lac Utilities request for a water and sewer rate increase.,

The Company and Staff of the Missouri Public Service Commission has agreed to recommend the following rate
increase. The Office of Public Counsel has not taken a position. The last increase for water consurnption and
sewer services was cffective October 1, 1987 ( 12 years ago).

Water Service:
Minimum Residential Bill
Minimum Commercial Bill
_ 1" meter
2" meter
Water Usage over 5,000 gallons

. e ——t e

Sewer Service:
Residential Monthly Charge
Commercial Monthly Charge (1" meter)

(2" meter)
Aerator:

Current

$6.25

$9.77

$22.31

$ 2.44/1000
Gallons

$14.92
$17.90
$17.90
$10.00/qtr

Proposed Rate

$

3
$
$

$
$
$
$

1443

%Increase

8.12 7.63%

37.53
2.35/1000
Gallons

(Decrease)

15.83
39.57
126.64
18.00/qtr

8.1%




