TERRE DU LAC UTILITIES CORPORATION

110 Rue Terre Bonne Bonne Terre, MO 63628

> 573-358-3376 Fax 573-358-4073

October 5, 1999

FILED

Mr. Dale Hardy Roberts
Secretary/Chief Regulatory Law Judge
State of Missouri
Public Service Commission
P O Box 360
Jefferson City, MO 65102

Miseguri Public Barvice Commission

8 1999

In the Matter of Terre du Lac Utilities)	Case No. WR-2000-68 Tariff File 9900333
)	Tariff File 9900333
In the Matter of Terre du Lac Utilities)	Case No. SR-2000-69
)	Tariff File 9900334
D M D L 4		

Dear Mr. Roberts:

At the request of the Public Counsel's Office I have modified the language for the public meeting to be held on November 16, 1999 for the above captioned matters.

Sincerely yours,

TERRE DU LAC UTILITIES CORP.

James O. Kwon, President

JOK:jt

cc:

Office of Public Counsel Office of General Counsel Dale Johansen Randy Hubbs At the request of the Missouri Public Service Commission, Terre du Lac Utilities Corp. hereby notifies our customers as to a scheduled local public hearing on November 16, 1999 at 6:00 PM, at the auditorium of the North County High School, 7151 VoTech Road, Bonne Terre, MO 63628 in the matter of Terre du Lac Utilities request for a water and sewer rate increase.

The Company and Staff of the Missouri Public Service Commission has agreed to recommend the following rate increase. The Office of Public Counsel has not taken a position. The last increase for water consumption and sewer services was effective October 1, 1987 (12 years ago).

	Current Proposed Ra		oposed Rate	% Increase
Water Service:				
Minimum Residential Bill	\$ 6.25	\$	8.12	7.63%
Minimum Commercial Bill				
1" meter	\$ 9.77	\$	14.43	
1" meter 2" meter	\$22.31	\$	37.53	
Water Usage over 5,000 gallons	\$ 2.44/1000	\$	2.35/1000	(Decrease)
	Gallons		Gallons	
Sewer Service:				
Residential Monthly Charge	\$14.92	\$	15.83	8.1%
Commercial Monthly Charge (1" meter)	\$17.90	\$	39.57	
(2" meter)	\$17.90	\$	126.64	
Aerator:	\$10.00/qtr	\$	18.00/qtr	